
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

Aù

!"b$

AÔ

Aù

AÔ

?v

Aù

!"b$

Ij

?¬
Ij

?¬

AÔ

!"b$

Nh 
Ro

ute 
132

Alpine Rd

Sa
nb

orn 
Rd

Anchorage Rd

Dana Hill Rd

Waukew
an 

Rd

Sh
op Rd

Pinnacle Ridge Rd

Elliot Rd

Meredith Center Rd

Dick 
Brow

n Rd

Old Stage Rd

Br
idg

ew
ate

r H
ill R

d

Addison Rd

Bla
ck 

Bro
ok 

Rd

Patriot Ln

Su
mm

er St

Main St

Hale Rd

Potter Pl

Nh Route 104

Sc
eni

c Vie
w Rd

He
ml

ock 
Bro

ok Rd

Col
onia

l Haven

Davis Rd

Dade Dr

Main St

Hawkins Pond Rd

Overlook Dr

Comeau Dr

Maple Ln

Nh Route 3A

Danforth Brook Rd

Vutek Pl

Old Town Rd

Trinity Rd

Nh 
Ro

ute 
104

High St

Pleasant View Dr

Hueber Dr

Summer St

Main St

Heritage Rd

Summer St

Elm 
St

Pease Rd

Sunrise Pt

Apple Rd

Ce
dar 

Ln

Stage Rd

Leavitt Hill Rd

Dick Brown Rd

No Name

Texas Hill Rd

W Clement Rd

Locke Rd

Partridge Run

Riverwood Dr

Camp Rd

Ol
d S

tag
e R

d

Sirles Rd

No Name

Wicom Rd

Depot St

Jackson Pond Rd

An
tell 

Ter

Nh Route 3A

Coach Rd

Quimby Rd

Birch Point Rd

East Holderness Rd

Lake St

Su
nn

ysi
de 

Dr

Hucki
n Rd

No 
Na

me

Ind
ust

rial 
Dr

No Name

Ashlind Dr

Swora b Dr

Moulton Rd

Fox Ridge Rd

Mo
un

tain 
Vie

w D
r Osgood Rd

Brookside Ln

Nyberg Rd

Beach

Caswell Ln

Mo
os

e R
un 

Dr

Cr
os

s R
d

Gr
ov

e D
r

Bellarose Rd

Lin
dse

y Ln

Chem
un

g R
d

Gr
e e

n A
cre

s D
r

Hatchery Rd

Piper Hill Rd

Chase Rd

Ledgewood Ter

Smith Hill Rd

Carter Mountain Rd

Pine Meadow Rd

Sa
nd 

Hill R
d

Murray Hill Rd

Scen
ic View 

Rd

Berry Hill Rd

Seth Dr

Dow 
Rd

Ru
fus 

Rd

Public Service Dr

El Rancho Way

Skywatch Rd

Nh Route 104

Ell
sw

orth 
Rd

Hind
s Mtn Rd

Picke
tt F

enc
e Rd

Winona Shores Rd

Us Route 3

Lang Dr

Mid
nig

ht R
un 

Dr

Sanctuary Ln

Mc
Cr

illis 
Hil

l R
d

No Name

Sundown Rd

Hunt Rd E

Calley Rd

Mill Pond Ln

Wall St

Briar Hill Rd

Harold Avery Rd

Akerman Ln

Crescent St

Chase Rd
Winona Rd

No Nam
e

Hermit Lake Rd

Hillside Dr
Old Plummer Rd

No Na
me

Harriet Dr

Boot Jack Rd

Colony Ln

Gray Rd

Shady Ln

Coxboro Rd

Sa
nb

orn 
Rd

Holly 

Ln

No Name

Old Coach Rd

Casey Way

Old 
Mil

l Ln

New 
Rd

Talcott Rd

Forest Hill Rd

Brange Dr

No Name

Weed Rd

Me
rrim

ack 
St

Dr Childs Rd

Hig
hla

nd 
St

Mollie Rd

Leavitt Rd

Tow
n House Rd

Abel Rd

No 
Na

me

Howard Rd

Highridge Rd

Sugar Hill Rd

Mulb
e r

ry 
Ln

Arbutus Hill Rd

Fo
gg 

Hil
l R

d

Boynton Rd

No Name

Ledgewood Ln

Jackson Pond Rd

Ellis Farm 
Rd

No Name

Cro
ss St

Potato Hill Rd

Knox Mountain Rd

Chemung Rd
Lo

on 
Po

int 
Rd

Washington St

Valence Way

Incinerator Rd

Jef
fers 

Rd

Lower Oxbow Rd

Kennedy Rd

Lakeside Rd

Pa
rk 

S t

Dixon Hil l Rd

Lake View Dr

Packard Dr

Bunker Hill Rd

Jo
ne

ll e 
D r

Ch
em

un
g R

d

Mo
unt

ain 
Hill 

Rd

Knox Mt Rd

Summer Way

S Main 
St

Collins St

Gord
on 

Hill R
d

Black Brook Rd

West St

Fox Run

Collieson Rd

No Name

Ca
mp 

Wa
ldr

on 
Rd

N o 
Na

me

Upper Bay Rd

Schaeffer Rd Interstate 93 S

Ridge Rd

Dick Brown Rd

Old Country Rd

Nh 
Ro

ute 
13

2

Blake Rd

Ea
s tm

a n 
Rd

Hunt 
Rd

Upper Oxbow Rd

Mercier Dr

Sin
cla

ir H
ill R

d

Upper New 
Hampt on Rd

Ma
ple 

St

Old Bootjack Rd

Dana Hill Rd

Nedeau Rd

Th
om

ps
on 

St

Robin Way

Interstate 93 N

Ten Mile Brook Rd

State 
Dot D

r

Pinnacle Hill Rd

Leavitt Mountain Rd

Ha
ll R

d

Porcupine Rd

Perkins Farm 
Ln

Barron Rd

E Shore Dr

Lower Bay Rd

Du
m p 

Rd

Knox Mtn. Rd. S pur

No Name

Livingston Rd

Ma
rion 

Ln

River St

West Shore Rd

Hi ggi ns Rd

Waukew
an St

Doctor True Rd

Donkin Hill Rd

Hu
se 

Rd

Magoon Rd

Ernest Dr

Cutoff Rd

Lougee Rd

Talcott Rd

Ridge Rd

Poole Hill Rd

Nh Route 104

Maple Ridge Rd

East Shore Dr

Old 
Brown Rd

Sumner Way

Winona Heights Dr

Meredith Center Rd

Seminole Ave

Ca
mp 

Wa
ldr

on 
Rd

Circle Point Rd

No Name

Eastman Hill Rd

Ridge View 
Dr

New Hampton Rd

Huckins Rd

Brookwood Park Rd

Windy Row Ln

Skyline Dr

Hatch Corner Rd

Pemigewasset Shores Rd Forestry Tr

Strai
ts Rd

Sa
dd

le 
Hi

ll R
d

Drake Rd

No Name

Straits Rd

Lower Waldron Rd

Taylor Rd

Tilton Bridge Rd

New Hampton Rd

Sherene O rchard Rd

Old 
Sta

nto
n Rd

Sto
ne

y B
roo

k Rd

No Name

E Clem
ent 

Rd

Hall Rd

No Name

Dollo
ff B

rook Rd

Victor Huckins Rd

Cle
ment 

Rd

John Smith Hill Rd

Shute Hill Rd

Hermit Woods Rd

Eagle Ledge Rd

Hermit Woods Rd

Plu
mm

er 
Rd

Evergreen Dr

In te rs ta te 9 3 N

Da na Hi ll Rd

No Name

Drake Rd

Roxbury Rd
Leighton Ave N

Po
ole 

Hill R
d

Co
llin

s B
roo

k Rd

Oak Hill Rd

Pinnacle Hill Rd

Ne
wfound Rd

Maple Grove Ln

Int
ers

tat
e 9

3 N

Jenness Hill Rd

Wicwood Shores Rd

Sw
ain 

Rd

Oakcrest Rd

Beech Hill Rd

No 
Na

me

Isaac Rd

Colby Rd

Forest Pond Rd

Brock Hill Rd

Coolidge Wood s Rd

Range Rd

East Holderness Rd

No 
Na

me

River Rd

No Name

Ka
ulb

ac
k R

d

Steele Hill Rd

Sk
yvie

w Cir

Blake Hill R
d

Chec
ker

ber
ry Ln

Sky Pond Rd

Nh Rout e 1 32
Interstate 93 N

Penny Ln

Corliss Hill Rd

Interstate 93 S

Batchelder Hill Rd

Int
ers

tat
e 9

3 S

Carleton Rd

Pin
na

cle 
Ri

dg
e R

d

Kelley Pond Rd

Knox M t Rd
Peaked Hill Rd

Dana Hil l Rd

Ra
un

dle
tt R

d

Edgerly School Rd

Mountain Rd

Pe
ake

d Hill Rd

Roxbury Rd
Mccrillis Hill Rd

Dic
k B

row
n R

d

Woodman Rd

Saddle Hill Rd

Brook Rd

Interstate 93 N

Hundred Acre Wood Rd

Mo
rris

on 
Rd

No Name

Riv
er 

Rd

Tucker Mountain Rd

Coolidge Woods Rd

Abel Rd

Old Roxbury Rd

Int
ers

tat
e 9

3 S

Old Brist
ol R

d

Old Bristol Rd

Woodman Rd
Cass Rd

Dic
k B

row
n R

d

Bridgewater Hill Rd

Hammond Hill Rd

Coolidge Woods Rd

Huckleberry Rd

Bla
ke 

Hi l
l R

d

Hale Rd

No 
Na

me

Inters tate 93 N

Old Mountain Rd

No Name

15

340

429

110

194

59

532

10

89

207

151

36

300

8307

302

367

458

504

93

81

91

93

77

6275

6773

407

408

8725

43

9

457

307

468

419

488

438

30

68

8309

275

21

6

290

104

470

83 686

47

835

472

300

20

22

86

845

119

460

103

6299

120

6288

277

820

438

284

124

79
80

23

163

484

107

87

93

510

132

317

117

65

553

412

289

74

511

609

301

513

62

445

492

292

65

450

942

65

281

836

156

13

502

190

156
300

834

823

281

266

318

185

43

6309

122

108

36

1

39

7

245

197

467

690

6289

161

125 855

54

120

69

495

72

58

47

418

219

655
45

463

452

503

50

5

71

844

332

73
446450

29

456

108

394

6294

141

94

129

83

318

113
115

127

70

104

64

66
462

203

6095

21

404

97

32

41

117

119

310

108

18

906

140

905

301

83

184

123

656

516

520

6085

291

413

208
205

3

513

8251

312

274

96

293

319

48

17

88

995

320

476

911

276

99

97

6291

75

58

444

271

92

320

57

227

4

121

442

5455

67

328

82

114

232

60

56
53

520

52

245

512

837

918

295

16

76

351

28

84

824

33

6295

604

90

257

6293

455

397

57

470

25

310

409

492

595

401

568

91

26

267

71

243

633

440

271

827

36

264

27

76

718

64

348

97

349

100

92

616

19

6092

256

99

79

304

266

626

98

591

627

96

6086

9

84

536

526

229

260

535

350

34

681
680

85

105

691

352

339

230

192

6094

50

535

536
537

188

954

200

9

444

268

461

92

8897

294

297

283

6088

301

36

186

187

362

363

248

25

294

312

298

7
15

42

702

302

513

577

703

158

432

519

505

241

507

40

518

120

138

402

368

320

494

456

460

160

421

296

20

565

315

318

51

299

171

6

18

211

330

190

351

353

250

95

156

30

246

42

329

35

337

108

29

193

3

198

158

340

343

191

314

265

5

869

180

123

184

133

334

355

44

310

55

357
264

154

315

338

111

17

1

293

127

509

43

290

168

13

46

153

102

415

51

331

58

64

34

336

119

309

59

237

306

303

187

6766

331

284

356

6290

130

185

139

214

38

157

263

319

41

69

298

352

136

8249

342

8247

24

169

8248

192

273

187

234

645

258

330

316

83

466 515

496

468

435

449

445

632

11

151

67

254

143

442

453

443

32

441

140

111

68

34

139

50

134

23

899

330

155

323

45

172

313

333

311

286

401

157

785

51
502

242

98

87

66

524

89

39

3

179

93

6004

10

483

489

469

457

461

292

349

295

443

6298

324

265

258

428

113

104

41

86

408

63

115

61

48

367

44

406

564

6005

127

161

26

149

84

511

38

825

272

6307

339

228

38

261

341

71

349

109
110

354

8384

336

49

194

101

244

312

195

6006

406

7

6114

51

847

31

236

95

996
997

8

140

427

514

426

4 5

6

8310

786

316

119

6051

280

137

62

270

58

103

282

32

305

3

437

125

525

112

700

352

5

347

14

321

243

8165

126

19

139

131

197

142

920

1000

102

35

30

67

12 518

829 85

502

32

8

460

153

6286
6287

9

17

840

393

37

832

262

819

47

717

566

325

265

895

405

189

155

915

35

116

311

900

872

31

148

268

247

335

248

117

295

338

116

65

63

6276

107

85

100

232

37

144

69256

454

162

306

39939852

74

116

468

86

28

180

6308

97

6668

293

231

328

497

10

321

842

6007

271

252

8171

12

173

121

44

215

224

848

416

176

29

20

326

170

501

6082

94

79

431

345

112

161

160

529

181

49

157

300

135

473

52

305

316

456

305

164

922

423

158

273

628

33

38

152

86

251

2

103

126

85

53

209

217

6084

787

6190

30

907

99

6089

98

66

178

500

6087

136

182

166

165

322

122

316

23

6297

19

342

169

330

263

120

724

629

118

294

296

430

24

59

94

369

615

451

304

299

854

439

28

332

11

12

18

71

315

873

37

901

913

45

79

6093

365 366

189

689

269

404

493

2

24

88

96

229

82

105

447

37

517

114

95

76

100

909

8166

80

917

53

325

303

89

527

132

46

182

191

526

13

519

560

511

501

559

327

335

46

441

303

464

329

48

61

440

291

6

63

830

304

3

97

448

163

415
106

167

17

6113

162

130

64

523

723

257

594

77

843

72

93

56

54

141

297

826

348

833

317

239

39

8252

145

196

131

1

283 63

103

40

108

631

465

403

74

11

27

70

267

118

331

195

213

26

358

34

53

292

175

61

112

91

184

158

953

34

232

90

231

536

509

350

6049

60

8250

223

285

345

347

33

216

346

161

212
199

137

326

52
50

8

294

297

488

91

56

279

49

62

2

105

133

397

414

185

157

165

101

6091

218

281

141

951

42

255

487

6296

183

417

493

475

684

916

334

186

164

107

12

1

8308

327

80

481

147

125

6112

170

9

164

146

15

331

158

894

1001

530

325

229

105

201

235

226

221

307

306

225

16

322

549

94
26

451

134

109

240

455

33

89

6081

111

38
31

910

508

4

57

59

11

126

781

260

308

90

130

206

143

146

81

512

864

319

106

112

892

288

5

887

439

4

160

463

914

15

2

47

841

96

159

332

831
45

27

364

448

122

407

134 162

1

333

155

448

309

893

253

56

489

188
181

183
186

115

856

462

163

181

152

78 25

110

314

313

259

846

57

90
998

999

341

196

102

115

46

6292

461

298

510

313

471

154

437

141

921

186

183

124

429

14

12

8253

118

499

262

6050

3

259

327

233

4

33

282

908

182

6090

329

202

109

269

272

351

13

94

261

150

174

528

515

576

503

512

464469

440

95
40

403

62
61

99

75

104

902

315

177

949

37

449

395

283

73

1002

12

20

159

305

459

89

210

88

784

346

828

238

22

60

16

344

348

332

Scribner-Fellows SF

George
Duncan SF

Swain
SF

Chemung SF

Sugar
Hill SF

Sky
Pond SF

!(24

!(23

BRIDGEWATER

CENTER HARBORHOLDERNESS

BR
ID

GE
WA

TE
R

PLYMOUTH AS
HL

AN
D

LACONIA
MEREDITH

MEREDITH

BRIDGEWATER

BRISTOL

SA
NB

OR
NT

ON
HI

LL

SANBORNTON

BR
ID

GE
WA

TE
R

HOLDERNESS

NEW 

HAMPTON

SANBORNTON

NEW HAMPTON

CENTER HARBOR

NEW 
HAM

PTON

BR
ID

GE
WA

TE
R

BRIDGEWATER

PLYMOUTH

CENTER 
HARBOR

MEREDITH

HILL
BRISTOL

HILL
NEW 

HAMPTON

HILL

SANBORNTON

BRISTOL

NEW 

HAMPTON

BRISTOL
BRIDGEWATER NEW HAMPTON

MEREDITHSANBORNTON

MEREDITH

LACONIA

AS
HL

AN
D

HO
LD

ER
NE

SS

ASHLAND
NEW HAMPTON

AS
HL

AN
D

Winona
Lake

White Oak
Pond

Pemigewasset

Salmon
Brook

Little Squam
Lake

Pemigewasset Lake

Pemigewassett River

Hermit
Lake

Newfound Lake

Lake
Waukewan

Winnisquam Lake

Pemigewasset

Wickwas
Lake

Maps and data sets are not guaranteed to be free from errors and omissions.  Data is in a
constant state of update and correction by various groups and agencies.  Information

displayed on this map is the best available at the time of publication.
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